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Methodology

* 500 commercial radio stations in the U.S. & Canada
e N =24,525
* Interview dates: January 8 - February 9, 2025

 Most respondents are members of station databases. Some responses were
gathered via station websites and/or social media pages.

* All responses were collected online and weighted using Nielsen 2024 market
population data.

 This is a web survey and does not represent all commercial radio listeners or
each station’s audience. It is not quotaed to the U.S./Canadian populations.

e “P1” station refers to the station that sent the survey.
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Format Key

TS 2025

AC

CHR

Classic Rock
Classic Hits
Country
News/Talk

Rock

Sports
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10 Key Takeaways

1. Broadcast radio is treading water. It continues to age, and while some vital signs are stable, others show
erosion.

2. “Beinglocal” is a perceived asset and not just a slogan. It has grown since the pandemic.
3. For the seventh consecutive year, personalities overshadow music as a main driver of broadcast radio listening.

4. Why are one in ten listening less? A combination of digital choice, COVID lag, and “unforced errors” with
programming content.

5. The digital transformation rolls on, but it has slowed down and become more incremental.

6. It's still about “meeting the audience where they are.” New paths include newsletters, smart TVs, and short
videos.

7. The better equipped the vehicle with dashboard technology, the more radio listening in the car is being
challenged by digital and satellite content.

8. Mobileis like media’s “connective tissue” — all roads lead to mobile.

9. Social media’s impact has grown due to its growing role as a news source and for driving influencer-inspired
purchases.

10. Podcasting reaches an all-new high in weekly listenership, a sign it is fast becoming a mainstream medium.

11. BONUS: Is there a Gen X opportunity for Boomer-skewing formats?

jacobs media
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Radio is holding its own...or treading water. TS2025
illustrates radio’s unique strengths but also how it’s

aging and why it’s losing fans. The vital signs are
hanging in, but there’s erosion.
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Like Radio, Techsurvey Continues to Age, As the Average
Respondent Is Now Four Years Older Than the 25-54 Demo

25-34 25-34 25-34 25-34

5o 59 4% 3%
18-24 35-44 18-24 35-44
1% ) 1%
13% 11%
65+ — jacobs media
=_'techsurvey_'i

24% 2023

= TECHSURVEY
= 2022

Average age: 58.0

Average age: 55.8 ‘

Average age: 55.5

Average age: 56.7
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AM/FM Listening Remains Stable,
Lowest Among the Youngest Generations

None
< 1 hour 4%

8%

“How many hours on an average WEEKDAY (Monday-Friday)
do you use/listen to any local AM/FM radio stations (using a
regular radio OR audio stream on any device)?”
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

% Who Listen to AM/FM Radio (On Any Device)
For One Hour or More Each Weekday

TS 2025 FRESRRR R 87

TS 2024 86%
TS 2023 86%
TS 2022 86%
TS 2021 88%
TS 2020 90%
TS 2019 91%
TS 2018 92%

Female 87%
GenZ 84%
Millennials 81%

Gen X 88%
Boomers 89%

Greatest 91%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
— jacobs media_
=techsurvey=
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Why AM/FM Radio? Two-Thirds Say It’s Easiest
to Listen to In the Car, Followed By It’s FREE

Easiest to listen to in car

It’s free

DJs/Hosts/Shows

In the habit of listening

Feel a connection w/ radio

Hear favorite songs/artists

Like to work with radio

Keeps me company

To be informed about the news
What’s going on locally

To be informed in an emergency
Get in a better mood

Enjoy talk shows

Escape pressures of everyday life
Weather

Music curation

Discover new music/new artists
Music surprises

Traffic

Charitable/community events
Sports

To win prizes

Listen for on-demand programming

66% e
63% $
61% E
57% ©® =
56% @
56% @)
49% 0@
45% @
41% @
40%
39%
36%
34%
31%
30%
30%
27%
26%
24%
23%
16%
16%
15%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Among those who listen to AM/FM radio, % who say this is a main reason they listen — jacobs media _
=techsurvey=
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Listeners Increasingly Feel a Greater

Connection With Local Radio vs. Other Audio
“I Feel a Connection with Local Radio Stations That | Don’t With Other Types of Audio ”

TS 2025
TS 2024
TS 2023
TS 2022
TS 2021
TS 2020
TS 2019
TS 2018

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers
Greatest

Music Stations
Spoken Word

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

55%

52%
51%
52%
50%
51%
49%

53%

59%

58%

59%
53%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Among those who listen to AM/FM radio, % who say this is a main reason they listen jacobs media
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NET PROMOTER

Likelihood To Recommend

Not At All
Likely Neutral

Detractors

% Promoters % Detractors

jacobs media

. . . =techsurvey=
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 2025



In 20+ Years of NPS, 2025 Again Beats the Average of
. 44, But Remains Lower Since the Start of COVID

50
48 49 48 48 49
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Net Promoter Score (NPS) —= jacobs med ia_
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As Usual, Christian Radio Leads NPS; CHR, Country, and Rock
P1s Are the Best “Recommenders” in Commercial Radio
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Net Promoter Score (NPS) ——_'techsﬁi"b\slnéd\i;‘:
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Being local —
having a sense of
place —is a real
strength and not
just a slogan;
more important
since COVID.
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Since COVID, More Than Half Continue to
Cite Radio’s Local Edge As a Key Advantage

Don't Know
2%

Strongly Disagree

e TS 2025

1%
Disagree Strongly Agree
1% 54%

Neutral
9%

“One of radio’s primary advantages is its local feel”

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

TS 2024
TS 2023
TS 2022
TS 2021
TS 2020
TS 2019
TS 2018

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers
Greatest

% Who “Strongly Agree”

57%
57%
49%
_________________ 49%
45%
46%
43%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

jacobs media
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Radio Listeners Say Their P1 Station Is Well-Connected
to the Local Community, Especially Women

Don't Know

% Who “Strongly Agree”

Strongly

Strongly
. TS 2025 51%
Disagree ®
15 Agree TS 2024 539
° 51%
] Male
Disagree Female 57% S
1%
GenZ 51%
Millennials 51%
Gen X 53%
Boomers 49%
Greatest 45%
Music Stations 52%
SpokenWord | 47%
Top 20 Markets 48%
Markets 21-50 53%
Markets 51+ 53%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
“THE STATION THAT SENT ME THIS SURVEY is
well-connected to the local community” — jacobs media
—-:techsurvey_‘i
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Over the past seven surveys, radio
hosts have jumped ahead of music as
a key attribute that drives listening.
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Personalities Still Outpace Music in Appeal, But It Remains Close

Easiest to listen to in car

It’s free

DJs/Hosts/Shows

In the habit of listening

Feel a connection w/ radio
Hear favorite songs/artists

Like to work with radio

Keeps me company

To be informed about the news

66%
63%
61% LE;

45%
41%

What’s going on locally

To be informed in an emergency
Get in a better mood

Enjoy talk shows

Escape pressures of everyday life
Weather

Music curation

40%
39%
36%
34%

31%
30%
30%

Discover new music/new artists
Music surprises

Traffic

Charitable/community events
Sports

To win prizes

Listen for on-demand programming

27%
26%
24%
23%

16%

16%

15%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Among those who listen to AM/FM radio, % who say this is a main reason they listen jacobs media
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Personality Appeal Is Highest Among

Women, Millennials and Gen X
“I Like Particular DJs, Shows, or Hosts”

TS 2025 61%
TS 2024 61%

TS 2023 60%
TS 2022 62%
TS 2021 61%
TS 2020 59%
TS 2019 59%
TS 2018 58%
Male 58%
Female 65% ¢
GenZ
Millennials 63%
Gen X 64%
Boomers 59%
Greatest 59%
Music Stations 60%
Spoken Word 64%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Among those who listen to AM/FM radio, % who say this is a main reason they listen jacobs media
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Personality Appeal Is Highest Among
CHR, News/Talk, Rock, and Sports Fans

“I Like Particular DJs, Shows, or Hosts”

CHR
News/Talk

Rock

Sports

Total

Country
Classic Hits
Classic Rock

AC

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Among those who listen to AM/FM radio, % who say this is a main reason they listen
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

100%
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Personalities Have Outpaced Music As a Main
Reason For Listening to Radio Since 2019

o-| Like Particular DJs/Shows/Hosts =om=| \Nant to Hear My Favorite Songs/Artists
80%

60%

55% 56% 55% 55% 55% 56%

40%
152014 TS2015 TS2016 TS2017 TS2018 TS2019 TS2020 TS2021 TS2022 TS2023 TS2024 TS 2025

Among those who listen to AM/FM radio, % who say this is a main reason they listen jacobs media

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 __-_;%%%survey—-i



Don't Know
2%
st | Strongly
rongly Agree °
Disagree 2g3% —— 152025
5%

Neutral
35%

“I'm interested in meeting personalities/hosts from THE STATION THAT
SENT ME THIS SURVEY out and about in the local area and at events”

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

Greatest

Music Stations
Spoken Word

Half Are Interested in Connecting With Their Favorite
On-Air Talent — Especially the Youngest Radio Listeners

% Agreement (Strongly Agree + Agree)

64%
64%

57%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

jacobs media
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Personality Turnover Is a Growing Reason for Listening Less
“A Personality or Show | Enjoyed Listening to Is No Longer on Local Radio”

TS 2025 27%
TS 2024 22% ‘,/”/}'
Male 32% G
Female
Millennials 28% —Cm——
Gen X 26%
Boomers 26%
Music Stations 21%
Spoken Word 47% e
0% 20% 40% 60%
Among those who say they are listening less to AM/FM radio — jacobs media _

. . . i g is i i isten | —=techsurvey=
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #T52025 in the past year, % who say this is a main reason they listen less
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Overall, AM/FM Radio’s Momentum Is Holding, But One in
Ten Radio Fans Say They’ve Listened Less Year-Over-Year

Same - A Lot
59%

Among those who listen to AM/FM radio —= LIrvVeV=
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 & / -;eocéhssurvey—_



Why Less Radio? More Choices Followed By

Lifestyle Changes, Less Time in a Car and Spot Loads

Listening more to non-radio sources
Lifestyle change

Less timein a car

Too many commercials

Music is too predictable

Not enjoying programming

Don't hear favorite music
Personality/show no longer on local radio
Station | liked changed formats

No DJs/personalities | care about

Too much DJ talk

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

50%
40%
37%
36%
31%
28%
27%
27%
22%
20%
18%
20% 40% 60% 80%
Among those who say they are listening less to AM/FM radio — jacobs media
in the past year, % who say this is a main reason they listen less __-_teChsurvey—_i
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More Music Choice Is a Primary Obstacle to Radio

Listening for Gen Z, Millennials, and Gen Xers

“Listening More to Non-Radio Sources
(Spotify, SiriusXM, Podcasts, My Own Music, Smart Speakers, Etc.)”

TS 2025 50%
Male 52%

Female
GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers
Greatest

Music Stations 50%

Spoken Word 42%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Among those who say they are listening less to AM/FM radio — jacobs media _
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 in the past year, % who say this is a main reason they listen less =techsurvey=
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Digital continues
to play a key role
in AM/FM radio
usage, but the
transformation
has slowed.

=techslirvey=
2025
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How Do Radio Fans Listen to Their Favorite
Stations? Digital Platforms Remain “Flattish”

Other AM/FM radio at

3% home, work, or
school
Sm;:/t v 20% Broadcast — 59%
Digital — 39%
Podcasts

4% AM/FM radio
in vehicle
39%

— iacobsmedia_
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #T52025 % of time spent with their P1 station via each platform in a typical week —';%czrésurveyi



P1 Station Listening Platform Trend: Broadcast vs. Digital

=o=Broadcast ee=Digital

100%
80% | 85%
° 80% 81%
7% 749
60% 70%
0 65% 65%
58% 59% 59%
40%
38% 38% 39%
1) 0,
31% 329% 35% 35%
20% 22% 27%
20% 0
0, (1)
14% 17% 17%
0%
TS2013 TS2014 TS2015 TS2016 TS2017 TS2018 TS2019 TS2020 TS2021 TS2022 TS2023 TS2024 TS 2025
% of time spent with P1 station in a typical week via
broadcast platforms (an AM/FM radio at home/school/work or in a vehicle) — jacobs media _
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 vs. digital platforms (computer, mobile, smart speaker, podcasts, smart TV) __-teChsurveyi
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P1 Station Listening Platform Trend: Broadcast vs. Digital

=o=Broadcast ee=Digital

100%
80% | 85%
60% 65%  65% ; :
71% 61%  61%  5g  59% 59%I 20%
] a
40% gap gap
38% 38% 39%
20% 22%
20% 0
0, (1)
14% 17% 17%
0%
TS2013 TS2014 TS2015 TS2016 TS2017 TS2018 TS2019 TS2020 TS2021 TS2022 TS2023 TS2024 TS 2025
% of time spent with P1 station in a typical week via
broadcast platforms (an AM/FM radio at home/school/work or in a vehicle) — jacobs media _
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 vs. digital platforms (computer, mobile, smart speaker, podcasts, smart TV) __-teChsurveyi
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Generational Listening Platforms: Broadcast vs. Digital

Broadcast
55%

Broadcast
54%

Broadcast
56%

Digital
41%

Digital
43%

Digital
42%

4%

Broadcast
73%

Broadcast
62%

Digital
23%

Other
4%

% of time spent with P1 station in a typical week via
broadcast platforms (an AM/FM radio at home/school/work or in a vehicle) __——techsﬁ}“‘s,'gdﬁi
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #T52025 vs. digital platforms (computer, mobile, smart speaker, podcasts, smart TV) 2025 T



For radio, it’s about
meeting the audience
where they are, making
content available on the
devices that matter,
AND setting priorities.

=techsurvey:
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Only Three in Four Have Regular Radios At Home;
Millennials Are Least Likely to Own a Working Radio

TS 2025
TS 2024
TS 2023
TS 2022
TS 2021
TS 2020
TS 2019
TS 2018

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers
Greatest

75%
74%

78%
81%
81%
81%
83%
83%

82%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

% with a regular radio in working condition where they live that they use

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

92%
100%

jacobs media
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Media Pyramid 2025

Total
N = 24,525

~ Podeasts’(35%)
~ ConnectedCar (35%)
~ SmartSpeakers(39%)
- VideoGames'(43%)
- OnlineNewsletters’ (54%)
~ Hearables™(60%)
~ streamingAudio’(69%)
o smaess
.~ streamingVideo'(78%)
-~ sccialMedia(83%)
o AwRmRaor@)

1T Weekly or more 2 1+ hourper day ® Paid & trial users *Any platform/device **Wireless headphones/earbuds

jacobs media
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Media Pyramid 2025

Boomers

N = 11,510

1 Weekly or more 2 1+ hour per day * Paid & trial users *Any platform/device **Wireless headphones/earbuds acobs media
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The Most Regular Touchpoints With P1 Stations Occur
On the Website, Via Contests, and on the Mobile App

Visiting their website

Trying to win a station contest
Streaming using a mobile app
Sending/receiving emails
Streaming on a computer
Facebook

At events around town

Online newsletters

Texting

Videos on their website, YouTube, etc.
Streaming on a smart speaker
Podcasts/On-demand

Push notifications on a smartphone
Calling the studio/request line
Instagram

Facebook Live

Calling into a talk show

Twitter/X

TikTok

I HTITITIDIINNY 58%

46%
45%
37%
37%
36%
35%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

% who “frequently” or “occasionally” access/interact with jacobs media

their P1 station in each way (besides listening on a radio) ;;%%%survey—-i
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Don’t know

/ 1%

One in Three Smart TV Owners Listens to
Audio on Their Smart TV at Least Occasionally

% Who Frequently or Occasionally Listen
to Any Type of Audio on Their Smart TV

Occasionally
23%

“How often do you LISTEN to any type of AUDIO on your
Smart TV (ex. radio station streams, streaming audio
apps like Spotify, audio podcasts, audio books, etc.)?”

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

s TS 2025

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X

Boomers

45%

Greatest

Music Stations
Spoken Word

0% 20% 40% 60%

Among Smart TV owners

jacobs media
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® TS 2025

A couple
times a week
19%

Monthly
5%

“Many platforms (including social media) post short videos about all sorts
of things (current events, comedy, pop culture, etc.). How often do you
watch short videos when you’re online, using a mobile phone, etc.?”

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

Greatest

Music Stations
Spoken Word

More Than Four in Ten Watch Short
Videos When Online at Least Daily

% Who Watch Short Videos
When Online at Least Daily

58%
61%

43%
34%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

jacobs media
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< Monthly
12%

Monthly
10%

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

More Than Half Read Online Newsletters Weekly or More,
Led By Progressively Older Generations and Spoken Word Fans

% Who Read an Online Newsletter Weekly or More
(That They Subscribe to/Is Emailed to Them)

e TS 2025
=techsurvey=
Male 2024
Female
GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers
Greatest
Music Stations
Spoken Word 62% T
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
—_— jacobs media
—-:techsurvey_‘i
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Nearly Four in Five Use QR Codes

Used once/twice
past year

% Who Have Used QR Codes on a Mobile Device

35%

Unfamiliar
5%

Familiar;

not used

past year
16%

“In the past year, have you used a QR code on a mobile device?”

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

® 752025

TS 2024
TS 2023

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers
Greatest

Music Stations
Spoken Word

at Least Once or Twice in the Past Year
79%

79%
79%

82%

88%
86%

79%

100%

jacobs media
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Smart Speaker Ownership Has Stalled

TS 2024 39%
TS 2023 38%
TS 2022 35%

TS 2021 35%

TS 2020 33%

TS 2019 27%

TS 2018 21%

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers
Greatest

43%
44%

Music Stations 40%
Spoken Word 32%

0% 20% 40% 60%

jacobs media

% who own a smart speaker (Amazon Alexa/Echo, Google Home/Nest, etc.) —_Ttechsurvey_-=
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 2025 —_—



As “Regular Radios” Disappear in Homes, Smart Speakers
and Mobile Become Viable Alternatives for Listening to Radio

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

=e=*Own a Radio at Home Smart Speaker Ownership =e=**Downloaded P1 Station App
SS%OH
- = s 81% 81% 78% 9
74% 75%
) 37% 39% 39% 40% 41%
26% 26% o - 39% 39%
0,
. . 0 35% 35% 38% (V] o
33%
27%
21%
11%

*TS 2017 TS 2018 TS 2019 TS 2020 TS 2021 TS 2022 TS 2023 TS 2024 TS 2025

% who own a working radio at home that they use

vs. own a smart speaker vs. have downloaded their P1 station app —_'tEChSﬁ;'b\slnédﬁ'—

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 (*excluded wording “that you use”; **among smartphone/tablet owners) 2025



More cars have
“infotainment”
systems, putting
pressure on AM/FM
radio listening on
the road.

___t h jacobsmedia_
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In-Car Infotainment Systems Reach An All-Time High

TS 2025
TS 2024
TS 2023
TS 2022
TS 2021
TS 2020
TS 2019
TS 2018

Sports
Rock

CHR
Country
Classic Rock
News/Talk
AC

Classic Hits

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs

35%
32%

32%

27%

27%

25%
24%

40%
40%

29%
29%

30%

0% 10% 20% 40% 50%

jacobs media
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% who own an in-car media system
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Apple CarPlay’s Dashboard Presence Reaches a New High

TS 2024 24%

TS 2023 20%
TS 2022
TS 2021
TS 2020 11%
TS 2019 8%

TS 2018 5%

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials 30%
Gen X 31%
Boomers
Greatest

Music Stations 26%
Spoken Word

28%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

jacobs media

% who have Apple CarPlay in the vehicle they drive/ride in most often = =
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 ° PP Y y / -;%Czl‘&l_)survey__



AM/FM Car Radio Still Makes Up
the Majority of In-Car Audio Usage

Other
Audio books 2%
4% ‘
Podcasts
6%

AM/FM Car Radio — 53%
Other Audio — 46%

Streaming audio
(Spotify, station app,
etc.)

8%

AM/FM
car radio

Your music 53%
8%

SiriusXMm
20%

— jacobsmedia_
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 % of time spent in a car with each source on an average weekday _';%cz%surveyi



TS 2025

TS 2024

1S 2023

TS 2022

TS 2021

152020

TS 2019

TS 2018

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs

AM/FM Radio Listening in the Car
Is Cooling and Losing Its Stronghold

54%

54%

56%

58%

59%

59%

62%

0%

| #TS2025

20%

40%

60%

% of time spent with AM/FM radio in a car on an average weekday

80%
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Drivers With Infotainment Systems Listen to Less AM/FM
Radio and More to Satellite Radio and Streaming Audio

Audio books Other Other
4% 2% 1%
‘ Audio books
Podcasts 5%
0,
6% Podcasts
6% /
Streaming
audoio Streaming AM/FM
8% AM/FM audio car radio
car radio 10% 46%
Owned 53%
music Owned
8% music
SiriusXm 8%
20%
AM/FM Car Radio — 53% AM/FM Car Radio — 46%
Other Audio — 46% Other Audio — 52%

— jacobsmedia_
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 % of time spent in a car with each source on an average weekday ’;%%%surveyi



TS 2025

TS 2024

TS 2023

TS 2022

TS 2021

TS 2020

TS 2019

TS 2018

The Inverse Relationship Between Driving Fully
“Connected Cars” and Listening to AM/FM Radio in the Car

In-Car Media
System Ownership

30%
27%
27%

25%

24%

% who own an in-car media system

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

TS 2024

TS 2023

TS 2022

TS 2021

TS 2020

TS 2019

TS 2018

[ In-Car AM/FM Radio Usage J

54%

54%

56%
58%
59%
59%

62%

% of time spent with AM/FM radio in a car on an average weekday

jacobs media

=techsurvey=
2025



AM H)) Radio

Source )
Select

Browse 44 23! Tune BB Audio

Many drivers are paying attention to dashboard
metadata. They also like real-time information
about weather, traffic, and news.

=techsurvey=

jacobsmedia.com @fnjacobs #T7S2025
’ | @fnjacobs | 2025



Metadata Matters: Four in Five Own Vehicles With
Dashboards Displaying Artist and Title Information

“Does your car’s dashboard have the ability to display artist and title information?”

Don't know/NA
2%

___t h jacobsmedia__
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 _'zeoczssurveyi



Above
average
attention
28%

It depends
27%

Close
attention
Below 21%
average Very
attn. little

16% attn.
8%

“When your car’s dashboard display shows information
about the music or station you’re listening to, how much
attention do you typically pay to it?” (1-5 pt. scale)

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

Nearly Half Say They Pay Close/Above Average Attention to the
Dashboard Display, Especially Younger Generations and Music Fans

% Who Say They Pay Close or Above Average Attention
to Their Car Dashboard’s Information Display

e TS 2025

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

Greatest

Music Stations
Spoken Word

30%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Among those with car dashboard having

the ability to display artist/title info. ——_'teChSﬁ;'b\slrgdﬁi

2025



While Artist/Title Is Expected, Emergency and Real-Time
Alerts Are of Primary Interest in Car Dashboard Displays

Current song title/artist 67%

Emergency weather info. 58%
Breaking news alerts

Breaking traffic alerts

Artist/title of next song

Current game score

Name of show/DJ/host you’re listening to

Phone/text info. for the next contest/giveaway & time it will happen
Year the song came out that you’re listening to

Name of the person being interviewed on a news or sports station
Small photo of the album w/ song you’re listening to

Station contact info.

Community events info.

Small photo of the show/DJ/host you’re listening to

Phone number or website for store, service, or brand while ad is on
Logo for a store, service, or brand while ad is on

Timely advertiser sales/promotions

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Among those with car dashboard having the ability to display — jacobs media _
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #T52025 artist/title info., % “very interested” in each element =techsurvey=

2025
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How Do Listeners Stream Their P1 Stations? Mobile Apps

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Continue Their Solid #2 Position Behind Websites

=s=Smart Speaker =e=Station’s Own Mobile App =o=Station’s Website

68%

0,
65% 1% 64% 63% 60%
[v)
48% 47% > 48%

42% 46%
— 6% 26% 27% 28% 28%
22% 6% 6%
TS 2020 TS 2021 TS 2022 TS 2023 TS 2024 TS 2025

Sources used to listen to the P1 station’s audio stream, among those
who listen to streaming audio at least monthly and listen to the P1 station . jacobs media
stream at least weekly (multiple responses accepted) _—-teChsurveyi

jacobsmedia.com fnjacobs #TS2025
j | @fnj | 2025



Seven in Ten Have Downloaded Radio/Music
Apps; YouTube and P1 Station App Downloads Lead

% Who Have Downloaded a Radio/Music App

TS 2025 PSR 1%

TS 2024 71%
TS 2023 73%
TS 2022 69%
TS 2021 72%
TS 2020 72%
TS 2019 65%

TS 2018 66%

Male 72%
Female 71%

GenZ | 38%
Millennials 85%
Gen X
Boomers 64%
Greatest 46%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Among smartphone and/or tablet owners

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

% of Smartphone/Tablet Owners Who Have
Downloaded Each Radio/Music App

YouTube 52%

P1 station app 51%
Spotify 43%

iHeartRadio 39%

Pandora

Amazon Music

Apple Music

SiriusXM

TikTok

Shazam

YouTube Music

Other station app

Audible

Tuneln Radio

Google Play Music

Audacy

33%
26%
22%
19%
18%
14%
13%
12%
11%
9%
8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Among those who have downloaded a radio/music app

apps 6% and higher shown — jacobs media
(@pp & ) =techslirvey=

2025



Four in Ten Have Now Downloaded Their P1 Station’s App

Don't know
33%

No Yes/not
3% downloaded
22%

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

©TS 2025

TS 2024
TS 2023
TS 2022
TS 2021
TS 2020
TS 2019
TS 2018

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers
Greatest

Music Stations
Spoken Word

% of Smartphone/Tablet Owners Who
Have Downloaded P1 Station App

0%

20%

34%

31%
26%

30%

37%

38%

40%

41%
40%
39%
39%

44%

39%

44%

39%

43%

41%

45%

60%

jacobs media

=techsurvey=
2025



Sports Radio Fans Are Especially Likely to
Have Downloaded Their P1 Station’s App

Sports
CHR
Rock

Total

News/Talk
Country
Classic Rock
AC

Classic Hits

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs |

38%
38%

61% €

0% 20% 40% 60%

% by format, of smartphone/tablet owners who
#752025 have downloaded P1 station app

80%

=techslirvey=
2025



Most Who Have Downloaded Their P1 Station’s App Rate It
“Excellent,” With Women and Music Radio Fans in Front

Don't know
Poor 3P % Who Rate Their P1 Station’s App as “Excellent”
0,
2% ‘ * TS2025 [ 57 %
TS 2024 55%
TS 2023 54%
TS 2022 54%
Excellent 152021 58%
TS 2020 56%
37% TS 2019 55%
TS 2018 54%
Male 51%
Female 63% G
GenZ 70%
Millennials

Gen X 57%
Boomers 58%
Greatest 60%
Music Stations 61% C——
Spoken Word 50%
“Overall, how would you rate THE STATION 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
THAT SENT YOU THIS SURVEY’S app?” . '
Among smartphone and/or tablet owners — acobs media
g STarh / =techstrvey=

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 who have downloaded their P1 station’s app 2025



By Far, Listening to the Station’s Audio Stream Is the
Most-Used Feature on the P1 Station’s Mobile App

Listening to the station’s audio stream 39%

Listen to on-demand content (morning show bits, interviews, etc.) 19%
Play station contests on app 18%
News stories, newsfeed
Listening to podcasts
Social media (sharing, etc.)

Playing the station's stream-only content or HD2 channel

Watching video

0% 20% 40% 60%

Among those who have downloaded their P1 station’s mobile app, B
ji i

0, «“ ” H — =
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #T52025 % who “frequently” use each feature (multiple responses accepted) __;%(::2|‘|5surveyz
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Total
TS 2024

Social Media Brand Pyramid 2025

Total
N = 24,525

All social media platforms show weekly use jacobs media

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 _—:;eoczr})survey—-i



Daily or
more often
22%

Half of Social Media Users Post Comments and/or
Any Kind of Content on Social Media at Least Weekly

% Who Post Comments / Any Kind of Content
(Other Than “Likes”) on Social Media at Least Weekly

Only rarely
25%

A couple

times a month
Monthly 14%

4%

“How often do you actually post any kind of comment or
content (not a ‘like’) on any of your social media accounts?”

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

® TS2025 50%
Male 47%
Female 53%
GenZ 51%
Millennials 49%
Gen X 50%
Boomers 51%
Greatest 49%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Among those with any social media profile

jacobs media

=techsurvey=
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Don't Know
1%

Strong '

Disagree Strongly

Half of Social Media Users Say They Are
Using These Platforms More Often For News

% Agreement (Strongly Agree + Agree)

11% Agree

: 18%
Disagree

14%

Neutral
25%

“More and more, I’'m using social media
to read about/discover news stories”

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

® TS 2025

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

Greatest

Weekly TikTok Users
Weekly Twitter/X Users
Weekly Instagram Users

65%
59%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Among those with any social media profile

jacobs media

=techsurvey=
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CHR Fans Are Most Apt To Use Social Media

More Often For News/News Discovery
“More and More, I’'m Using Social Media to Read About/Discover News Stories”

CHR 61% +—
Country
Rock
Total T
AC 48%
Sports 48%
News/Talk 6% G
Classic Rock
Classic Hits
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Among those with any social media profile, jacobs media

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 % agreement (strongly agree + agree) by format _—';%(gésurveyi



Women and Young Generations Are Most Apt to Have Made a
Purchase Based on Social Media Influencer Recommendations

% Who Have Made a Purchase From Social Media
Site Based on An Influencer Recommendation

Yes, 1 time $TS2025
only

9% Male

Female 30% Crm—

33%
34%

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

Greatest

Music Stations

Spoken Word 16%
0% 20% 40% 60%
“In the past year, have you made a purchase from a social
media site based on a recommendation from an ‘influencer?’” Among those with any social media profile acobs media

. . . =techsurvey=
jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 2025



Podcasting’s reach
among radio fans hits
an all-time high, while
video versions of
podcasts are growing
in popularity.

aaaaaaaaaaa
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Weekly Podcast Listening Again Shows Growth at Now More Than One
in Three, With Nearly Half of Gen Z and Millennials Listening Weekly

< Monthly

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs

19%

| #TS2025

Monthly
9%

$ TS2025

TS 2024
TS 2023
TS 2022
TS 2021
TS 2020
TS 2019
TS 2018

Male
Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers
Greatest

Music Stations
Spoken Word

% Who Listen to Podcasts/
On-Demand Audio Weekly or More

31%

33%

30%

29%

26%
21%

23%

0% 20% 40% 60%

jacobs media

=techsurvey=
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Sports Radio, News/Talk, and CHR Fans
Are Most Apt to Be Weekly Podcast Listeners

Sports 44%

News/Talk 43%

CHR 41%

Rock

Country 25%
Classic Rock 24%
AC 22%
Classic Hits 20%
0% 20% 40% 60%
% by format, who listen to podcasts/on-demand audio weekly or more __—_techsici‘i'."‘sl"é“ﬁ.:

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025 2025



Consumption of Video Versions of Favorite Podcasts Is On

the Rise, Now About One in Three Weekly Podcast Users

Don’t
know

7% Freq. watch
Not at All now
Interested (don't 14%
currently watch)
Occasionally
watch now

18%

Somewhat

Interested (don't Very Interested

(don't currently
watch)
7%

currently watch)
27%

“How interested are you in watching a video version on
YouTube of your favorite podcasts you listen to now?”

jacobsmedia.com | @fnjacobs | #TS2025

% Who Frequently or Occasionally Watch

TS 2025
TS 2024
TS 2023

Male

Female

GenZ
Millennials
Gen X
Boomers

Greatest

Favorite Video Podcasts on YouTube

29%
25%
34Y% C—
37%
32%
28%
26%
0% 20% 40% 60%

Among weekly podcast listeners

jacobs media

=techsurvey=
2025



Contact Us

* WwWw.jacobsmedia.com

* WWW.Jacapps.com

* fred@jacobsmedia.com
 @fnjacobs

e @jacobsmedia

* www.jacobsmedia.com/blog

aaaaaaaaaaa
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